

Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission

RESOLUTION NO. 19-02

Member_____introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

AΙ	W DMI	ESOLUTION AF ATERSHED MA NISTRATIVE ACCO ENANCE) ACCO	NAGEMENT CCOUNT TO	COMMISTHE ERO	SSION FUND SION/SEDIM	S FROM THE IENT (CHANN	NEL	
that:	BE	BE IT RESOLVED by the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission						
	 \$25,000 will be transferred from the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission's Administrative Account to the Erosion/Sediment (Channel Maintenance Fund) account. 							
	2.	2. \$4,000 will be transferred from the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission's Administrative Account to the Long-Term Maintenance account which equals the annual \$25,000 transfer amount less the estimated cost of the 2018 inspections of the BCWMC Flood Control Project of \$21,000.						
					Chair		Date	
	At	test:						
	Se	cretary	Date	<u> </u>				
and up	on a	n for adoption of a vote being taker ing voted against d and adopted.	n thereon, the f	ollowing	voted in favor	thereof:	and lared	